

Mat. Suit 268/24

Order No. 02
09.05.2024

Petitioner/husband files hazira along copy of passed challan.
Seen. Let them be kept with the record.
Notice issued through court upon respondent/wife is received after due service.
Respondent/wife takes no step.
None is found present for and on behalf of respondent/wife on call.
None moves for and on behalf of petitioner/husband on call.
Respondent/wife is given an opportunity to appear in this case and contest the suit.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 31.7.24 for appearance of respondent/wife i/d necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)