

Mat. Suit 268/24

Order No. 03
31.07.2024

In view of resolution of Local Bar, the members of Bar Association,
abstain from judicial work.
Petitioner/husband takes no steps.
Respondent/wife appears today by filing vokatnama coupled with a petition
praying for time for filing W/S.
Prayer for time is considered and allowed.
Fix 03.10.24 for filing W/S.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)