

Mat. Suit 268/24

Order No. 06  
14.05.2025

The petitioner/husband has filed his hazira through his Ld. Advocate.  
The respondent/wife has entered fresh appearance by filing a vokatnama along with show cause petition, supported by an affidavit, written statement and a petition praying for accepting the W/S.  
The copy has been shown served upon the petitioner/husband.  
Despite repeated calls, no one appeared on behalf of the petitioner/husband.  
Heard the Ld. Advocate for the respondent/wife.  
Seen the show cause petition. Cause shown is found sufficient and the same is accepted.  
The petition for accepting the W/S is also allowed.  
Let the W/S be kept with the case record.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 17.07.25 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)